
General $957,859

Capital Outlay $2,607,529

Special Education $648,769

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.320

Owner Occupied $2.954

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.113

Special Education $0.000

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.757

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,022,384

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,022,384Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $301,676,422

Owner Occupied $99,351,308

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $42,668,811

Total $443,696,541

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

22.4

26.9%

26.0

$49,672Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

15.0

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 235.960

9-12 125.676

244.656

132.679

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 373.210 389.259

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 389

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 32

District Dropout Rate 2.5%

% Special Needs Students* 16.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.8%

32

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 262

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 377

Educational Funds $9,758

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 377.25

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

18

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.8

22.3

21.0

21.5

21.4

63

2023-2024 Profile of Hanson School District 30-1

Home County: Hanson

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

PK 11.574 11.924

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD  57311

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,376

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $385,404

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,724,942

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$283,069

$4,891

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $45,451

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $198,131

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,151,601

County $29,167

State $2,065,664

Federal $141,323

Total $3,387,755

$1,179,286

$0

$0

$4,521

$23,402

$0

$1,692

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,183,807 $25,094

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$50,641

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$211,986

$457,037

$155,024

$27,216

$4,431

$0

$19,500

$4,160

$0

$0

$520,399

$9,977

$113,212

$5,603

$0

$0

$0

$0

$48,166

$126,058

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$100,413 $7,350 $5,132

$0 $0 $0

$322,450 $46,702 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,589,862

$20,992

$0

$145,926

$313,612

$59,413

$0

$98,783

$51,632

$109,954

$20,516

$42,221

$0

$108,541

$360,530

$4,030

$0

$37,994

$108,302

$35,154

$0

$20,427

$7,114

$21,928

$2,646

$3,230

$0

$16,404

$26,563

$4,891

$0

$133,706

$18,583

$9,793

$0

$135,064

$22,394

$8,747

$0

$0

$0

$42,622

$154,475

$959

$0

$12,002

$3,078

$8,265

$0

$58,994

$56,574

$107,562

$1,497

$0

$0

$34,089

$2,638

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$27,458

$19,500

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$19,065

$269

$0

$28,425

$17,311

$1,399

$0

$0

$905,802

$6,452

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Hanson School District 30-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$192,622 $218,214

$3,242,651 $738,577 $411,906Total Expenditures

$2,561,453 $617,760 $402,365 $437,495 $49,596 $978,724


