as of 01/12/2025

2023-2024 Profile of Hanson School District 30-1

230 6th St, Alexandria, SD 57311

Home County: Hanson Area in Square Miles: 262

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment	389
Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment	377
Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment	377.25
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	32
December 2023 Federal Child Count*	63
% Special Needs Students*	16.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	17.0%
District Dropout Rate	2.5%
District Attendance Rate	95.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	15.0
Number of Graduates	32

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$49,672
Avg Years of Experience	22.4
% with Advanced Degrees	26.9%
Certified Instructional Staff	26.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

(1101)	
English	21.0
Math	22.3
Reading	20.8
Science	21.5
Composite Score	21.4
Number Tested	18

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,376

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membership
PK	11.574	11.924
KG-8	235.960	244.656
9-12	125.676	132.679
Total	373.210	389.259

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$9,758

State Aid Funding

Ψ0
\$0
\$0
\$0
\$2,022,384

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2023 Payable 2024 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$443,696,541
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$42,668,811
Owner Occupied	\$99,351,308
Agricultural	\$301,676,422

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$957,859
Capital Outlay	\$2,607,529
Special Education	\$648,769
Impact Aid	\$0

2023 Payable 2024 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.320
Owner Occupied	\$2.954
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.113
Special Education	\$0.000
Capital Outlay	\$2.757
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,151,601	\$1,179,286	\$23,402	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$29,167	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$2,065,664	\$0	\$1,692	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$141,323	\$4,521	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$192,622
Total	\$3,387,755	\$1,183,807	\$25.094	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$48,166

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,724,942	\$126,058	\$283,069	
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$4,891	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$211,986	\$4,431	\$113,212	
Administration Services	\$457,037	\$0	\$5,603	
Fiscal Services	\$100,413	\$7,350	\$5,132	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$322,450	\$46,702	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$155,024	\$19,500	\$0	
Other Support Services	\$27,216	\$4,160	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$45,451	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$520,399	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$198,131	\$9,977	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$3,242,651	\$738,577	\$411,906	

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,589,862	\$360,530	\$26,563	\$154,475	\$2,638	\$0
PK Instruction	\$20,992	\$4,030	\$4,891	\$959	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$145,926	\$37,994	\$133,706	\$12,002	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$313,612	\$108,302	\$18,583	\$3,078	\$0	\$19,065
Fiscal Services	\$59,413	\$35,154	\$9,793	\$8,265	\$0	\$269
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$98,783	\$20,427	\$135,064	\$58,994	\$27,458	\$28,425
Transportation Services	\$51,632	\$7,114	\$22,394	\$56,574	\$19,500	\$17,311
Other Support Services	\$109,954	\$21,928	\$8,747	\$107,562	\$0	\$1,399
Community Services	\$20,516	\$2,646	\$0	\$1,497	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$42,221	\$3,230	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$905,802
Co-Curricular	\$108,541	\$16,404	\$42,622	\$34,089	\$0	\$6,452
Total Expenditures	\$2,561,453	\$617,760	\$402,365	\$437,495	\$49,596	\$978,724

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.